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397. The next table gives the number of persons to each conviction for indict-
convictions of all kinds, in proportion to the estimated population of the several 

NUMBER of Persons to each Conviction 

INDICTABLE 

Offences. 

Murder, attempts at and manslaughter 

Rape, and other offences against females.. 

Other offences against the person 

Robbery with violence, burglary, house 
and shop breaking....,« 

Horse, cattle and sheep stealing 

Other offences against property 

Other felonies and misdemeanors 

Other minor offences -

Totals 

Assault on females 

Various offences against the person 

Various offences against property 

Breach of municipal by-laws and other 
minor offences -

Drunkenness 

Totals 

Grand Totals 

Ontario. 

Number 
of 

Convic
tions. 

14 

29 

244 

120 

21 

766 

74 

168 

1,436 

Number 
of Persons 

to 
each Con

viction. 

144,485 

69,751 

8,290 

16,856 

96,323 

2,640 

27,335 

12,040 

Quebec. 

Number 
of 

Convic
tions. 

1,401 

14 

102 

83 

13 

518 

49 

11 

Number 
of Persons 

to 
each Con

viction 

790 

100,873 

13,855 

17,014 

108,632 

2,726 

28,820 

128,393 

Nova Scotia. 

Number 
of 

Convic
tions. 

1,787 

Number 
of Persons 

to 
each Con

viction. 

29,720 

152,813 

50,937 

50,937 

12 

2 

37 

38,203 

229,720 

12,390 

SUMMARY CONVICTIONS, 32-33 VIC, 

12 

2,257 

917 

6,968 

4,694 

14,848 

16,284 

168,566 

896 

2,207 

290 

431 

136 

124 

10 

744 

56 

2,968 

1,624 

5,402 

6,192 

141,222 

1,898 

25,218 

476 

869 

261 

228 

1 

225 

146 

390 

591 

1,383 

1,420 

458,440 

1,798 

3,140 

1,175 

776 

331 

322 


