397. The next table gives the number of persons to each conviction for indict-convictions of all kinds, in proportion to the estimated population of the several

Number of Persons to each Conviction
INDICTABLE

					IND	TOTABLE
	Ontario.		Quebec.		Nova Scotia.	
Offences.	Number of Convictions.	Number of Persons to each Conviction.	Number of Convic- tions.	Number of Persons to each Con- viction	Number of Convictions.	Number of Persons to each Conviction.
Murder, attempts at and manslaughter	14	144,485			2	29,720
Rape, and other offences against females	]	69, 751	14	100,873	3	152,813
Other offences against the person	244	8,290	102	13,855	9	50,937
Robbery with violence, burglary, house and shop breaking		16,856	83	17,014	9	50,937
Horse, eattle and sheep stealing	21	96,323	13	108,632	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Other offences against property	766	2,640	518	2,726	12	38,203
Other felonies and misdemeanors	74	27,335	49	28,820	2	229,720
Other minor offences	168	12,040	11	128,393		
Totals	1,436	1,401	790	1,787	37	12,390
	•	st	JMMARY	CONVICT	TIO N 3, 3	2-33 VIC.,
Assault on females	12	168,566	10	141,222	1	458,440
Various offences against the person	2,257	896	744	1,898	225	1,798
Various offences against property	917	2,207	56	25,218	146	3,140
Breach of municipal by-laws and other minor offences	6,968	290	2,968	476	390	1,175
Drunkenness	4,694	431	1,624	869	591	776
Totals	14,848	136	5,402	261	1,383	331

16,284

6,192

124

228

1,420

322

Grand Totals .....